U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office 07-11-2001 Expires 06/30/99 **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type ✓ Assignment **Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# 101682440 Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Name (line 1) | Donald 4 3 Name (line 2) Execution Date Gutman Month Day Second Party 01 Paul Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Delgado Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Globecomm Systems Inc is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 45 Oser Avenue (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) New York 11788 Address (line 3) Hauppauge State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212 551-5000
Name Hopgood, Calimafde, Judlowe &	Mondolino, LLP	
Address (line 1) 60 East 42nd Street		
Address (line 2) 41st Floor		
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10165		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
09/774,207		
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten	t Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.		1 30 01
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.	FCIFOI	
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	<u>¥</u> 1
Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.)	
,	eposit Account Number:	#
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief. the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the or	iginal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
indicated herein.		

Steven R. Bartholomew, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011952 FRAME: 0545 Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box -+ +

TRANSMITTAL

FORM

(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)

Total Number of Pages in This Submission

PTO/SB/21 (12-97)

E type a plus sign (+) inside this box

+

Approved for use through 9/30/00. OMB 0651-0031

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Attorney Docket Number

4

Application Number	09/774,207	
Filing Date	January 30, 2001	
First Named Inventor	Donald Gutman	
Group Art Unit	2661	
Examiner Name	To Be Assigned	

1560-041

	ENCLOSURES (check all that app	oly)		
Fee Transmittal Form	Assignment Papers (for an Application)	After Allowance Communication to Group		
Fee Attached	Drawing(s)	Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences		
Amendment / Response	Licensing-related Papers	Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
After Final	Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) and Accompanying Petition	Proprietary Information		
Affidavits/declaration(s)	To Convert a Provisional Application	Status Letter		
Extension of Time Request	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address	Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):		
Express Abandonment Request	Terminal Disclaimer	Check enclosed for the amount of \$40.00 and Return Receipt Postcard.		
Information Disclosure Statement	Small Entity Statement Request for Refund	retum Receipt Postcard.		
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)	Remarks			
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application				
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53				
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT				
Firm or Individual name	R. Bartholomew, Esq.	Reg. No. 34,771		
Signature Rankcolomer				
Date April 6, 2001				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date: April 6, 2001				
Typed or printed name	Mary Nagle			
Signature Wakey	Nagel Date			
Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Tryademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.				

54/23/2001 GTDN11 00000053 09774207

40.00

PATENT REEL: 011952 FRAME: 0546

Case Docket No. 1560-041

ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Donald Gutman and Paul Delgado, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Globecomm Systems Inc., having its principal place of business at Hauppauge, New York, as assignee, and its successor, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

TECHNIQUES FOR IMPLEMENTING TELEPHONIC, FAX, AND/OR DATA COMMUNICATIONS USING INTERNET PROTOCOLS AND SATELLITE LINKS

described in the U.S. Utility Patent Application filed on the 30th day of January 2001, Serial No. 09/774,207, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers and take all rightful oaths for vesting title to and in said certain inventions in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, and, for reasonable compensation from said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, and, for reasonable compensation from said assignee if not currently employed by said assignee, do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said certain inventions in any all countries.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, Patent

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011952 FRAME: 0547 Cooperation Treaty, or any convention which may henceforth be substituted for them, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, Patent Cooperation treaty, or by any convention which may hence forth be substituted for them.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Dated:

Jaled. 1101

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

Witness:

Dated:

Witness:

Donal M. Hutman

Paul Delgado

Page 2 of 2